
Michigan State Seniors

Final Prize Listing

Michigan State Seniors Open

Sorted by Event, Division

Doubles, Class AA, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Millington, MI 1,416 452Clark, Ronald F / Sutton, Erwin C $120.00 1

Grass Lake, MI 1,367 500Keene, Clarence I / Krutsch, John 

S

$80.00 2

Detroit, MI 1,351 535James, Donald / Lawson, Burt $52.00 3

Northville, MI 1,350 533Cook, Clayron E / Lipmyer, 

Robert G

$36.00 4

Edmore, MI 1,343 589Lewis, Herb H / Morrow, Melvin 

S

$27.00 5

Grand Blanc, MI 1,333 526Long, Albert J, Sr / Satkowiak, 

Philip B

$21.00 6

Total prizes awarded in this division: $336.00

Doubles, Class A, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Grandville, MI 1,424 511Schildroth, Roger A / Skiba, 

Thomas S

$120.00 1

Lowell, MI 1,405 520Bloye, David C / Zaagman, 

Robert N

$80.00 2

Coldwater, MI 1,389 468Baldwin, Glenn R / Renner, 

Rodney L

$64.00 3

Lakeview, MI 1,365 552Charron, Nellie C / Wheeler, Gary 

L

$52.00 4

Howell, MI 1,344 444Clouse, Irvin D / Lingenfelter, 

Donald J

$40.00 5

Grand Rapids, MI 1,343 487LaGrone, Roy / Trotter, Leon $30.00 6

West Bloomfield, MI 1,324 625Friedman, Mort / Weisberg, 

Bruce C

$22.00 7

Total prizes awarded in this division: $408.00

Doubles, Class B, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Grand Rapids, MI 1,422 562Nash, Elbert, Jr / Sallie, Claude L $150.00 1

Redford, MI 1,406 443Hoffman, Robert J / Rosan, L. 

Roger

$90.00 2

Harrison Township, MI 1,400 463Brandon, Melvin C / Lewis, Isaiah 

H

$84.00 3

Kalamazoo, MI 1,396 633Cotton, Mamie L / Spearman, 

Jerry

$77.00 4

Jackson, MI 1,388 498Bray, Robert M / Martinez, Jack 

G

$70.00 5

Grand Rapids, MI 1,386 628Farrish, Robert W, Sr / Wells, 

Jeffrey J

$64.00 6

Mayville, MI 1,384 451Ross, John, Jr / Young, Bernard E $58.00 7

St. Helen, MI 1,380 502Hartley, William C / Romphf, 

Arlington E

$53.00 8
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Northville, MI 1,376 417Kokoszki, Richard L / Kregear, 

Thomas R

$47.00 9

Ann Arbor, MI 1,370 539Bone, David R / Towler, William 

A

$42.00 10

Canton, MI 1,368 546Shanks, Harold D, Sr / Thomas, 

Don, Sr

$37.00 11

Burton, MI 1,360 456Harmon, Larry J / Ream, Melvin 

L

$31.00 12

Albion, MI 1,351 610Reid, Dennis C / Young, Gregory 

T

$24.50 13

Clio, MI 1,351 421Wrinkles, Jackie R / Willey, 

Anthony R

$24.50 13

Total prizes awarded in this division: $852.00

Doubles, Class C, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Farmington Hills, MI 1,598 626Shooks, Ronald C / Street, Scott $140.00 1

Dimondale, MI 1,428 485Braun, Thomas C, Jr / 

Hulliberger, Brad L

$88.00 2

Allegan, MI 1,421 478Blank, Wayne D / Gurn, William 

D, Sr

$78.00 3

Saranac, MI 1,406 569Gabert, Tim C / Parks, William F $69.00 4

Saginaw, MI 1,404 565Reinert, Richard P / Wilson, 

Howard G

$61.00 5

Greenville, MI 1,397 541Myers, Andy L / Stark, Gordon L $54.00 6

Corunna, MI 1,396 516Thayer, Randy L / Thayer, Ricky 

J

$47.00 7

Sheridan, MI 1,391 403Phenix, Daniel J / Brown, 

Douglas L

$43.00 8

Hastings, MI 1,388 437Goggins, Robert F / Smith, 

Richard N

$36.00 9

Detroit, MI 1,384 637Irby, Bernard / Wilbon, Michael $31.00 10

Davison, MI 1,354 420Olah, Albert J, Jr / Romanowski, 

Michael L

$27.00 11

Greenville, MI 1,349 590Cote, Louis T / Polley, Gary L $11.00 12

Monroe, MI 1,349 476Ciantar, John A / Sonier, Roy L $11.00 12

Total prizes awarded in this division: $696.00

Doubles, Class D, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Rochester Hills, MI 1,497 638Seavey, Wayne R / Fritzemeier, 

William H

$120.00 1

Coldwater, MI 1,484 480Weller, Mark D / Cary, John R $76.00 2

Westland, MI 1,424 474Perez, Henry J / Perry, Richard A, 

Sr

$72.00 3

Coldwater, MI 1,420 475Baughman, Eric A / Feldbauer, 

Albert M

$63.00 4

Detroit, MI 1,407 461Duff, Derek A / Lewis, Isaiah H $58.00 5

Otsego, MI 1,403 507Brown, Rick A / Snyder, Terry 

(Pig) L

$50.00 6

Roseville, MI 1,398 639Pius, Matthew B / Weldon, 

Steven G

$44.00 7

Adrian, MI 1,394 614Harsh, John A / Wolkins, William 

M

$36.00 8

Adrian, MI 1,393 436Poll, Debra J / Poll, Greg S $31.00 9
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Kentwood, MI 1,385 642McMichael, Randy / Robinson, 

Kurt L

$26.00 10

Total prizes awarded in this division: $576.00

Doubles, Class E, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Coldwater, MI 1,491 482Myers, James A / Pavelko, David 

A

$110.00 1

Coldwater, MI 1,432 481Cary, William R / Hall, Rusty A $62.00 2

Kalamazoo, MI 1,398 470Gibson, Wes A / Taft, Randy J $44.00 3

Flint, MI 1,345 401Walker, James E, II / Brown, De 

Vaughnia

$32.00 4

Belleville, MI 1,343 472Dawson, Scott A / LaCruze, Brett 

J

$28.00 5

Total prizes awarded in this division: $276.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,144.00

Singles, Class AA, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Fremont, MI 758 524Vickery, William E $100.00 1

Canton, MI 757 546Thomas, Don, Sr $75.00 2

Lowell, MI 740 453Noffke, Paul E $55.00 3

Detroit, MI 739 535James, Donald $43.00 4

Leslie, MI 728 521Matthews, Howard L $37.00 5

Holland, MI 725 551Martin, Ned $33.00 6

Edmore, MI 715 589Morrow, Melvin S $30.00 7

Eastpointe, MI 714 462Ashby, John D $28.00 8

White Lake, MI 706 602Houston, Terry $26.00 9

Detroit, MI 706 611Sawyer, Harold $26.00 9

Grandville, MI 704 511Schildroth, Roger A $24.00 11

Ortonville, MI 694 604Campbell, Marge A $22.00 12

Grass Lake, MI 691 500Keene, Clarence I $20.50 13

Saginaw, MI 691 587Swanton, Ernest M $20.50 13

Lowell, MI 690 520Zaagman, Robert N $19.00 15

Lansing, MI 689 427Andrus, James T $17.00 16

Grand Rapids, MI 688 652Oliver, Joe L $15.50 17

Wyoming, MI 688 440Glupker, Jerry $15.50 17

Dansville, MI 687 415Heathman, Roger D $14.00 19

Grand Rapids, MI 685 487LaGrone, Roy $12.00 20

Dryden, MI 684 493Weld, Gerald F $10.50 21

Imlay City, MI 684 501Baron, Conrad C $10.50 21

Total prizes awarded in this division: $654.00

Singles, Class A, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Grandville, MI 764 511Skiba, Thomas S $100.00 1

Redford, MI 736 443Rosan, L. Roger $75.00 2

Plainwell, MI 731 469Blank, Wayne D $42.00 3

Flushing, MI 725 455Miller, Ronald W $34.00 4

Grand Rapids, MI 724 424Rybiski, Frank A $31.00 5

Coopersville, MI 723 439Powell, Allen J $29.00 6
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Lowell, MI 723 453Shick, Thomas J $29.00 6

Saginaw, MI 722 491Novak, Norman E $26.00 8

Southfield, MI 720 508Brown, Evans, Jr $25.00 9

Wyoming, MI 713 544Sims, Leon, Jr $23.00 10

Adrian, MI 710 614Harsh, John A $21.00 11

St. Helen, MI 701 502Hartley, William C $20.00 12

Pinckney, MI 700 465Hubbard, Charles F $18.00 13

Lakeview, MI 696 552Charron, Nellie C $17.00 14

Howell, MI 694 446Chapman, Thomas J $14.00 15

Wyoming, MI 694 607Burch, Jack W, Jr $14.00 15

Mt Morris, MI 693 600Relph, Cleveland $12.00 17

Ada, MI 685 496Kruithof, Kenneth J $10.00 18

Total prizes awarded in this division: $540.00

Singles, Class B, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Jackson, MI 810 498Martinez, Jack G $110.00 1

Albion, MI 784 609Reese, Wallace $75.00 2

Mayville, MI 771 451Young, Bernard E $58.50 3

Flint, MI 771 578Zubke, Robert J, Sr $58.50 3

Lansing, MI 758 660Maynard, William E $47.00 5

Grand Rapids, MI 752 562Nash, Elbert, Jr $42.00 6

Sturgis, MI 750 432Stefanski, Michael C $37.00 7

Fort Gratiot, MI 745 534Harms, Dwight C $34.00 8

Lansing, MI 744 449Platte, Hilary R $32.00 9

Saginaw, MI 740 587Gulczinski, Frank S, II $29.00 10

Kalamazoo, MI 736 470Gibson, Wes A $27.00 11

Farmington Hills, MI 735 626Shooks, Ronald C $25.00 12

Grandville, MI 732 512DeBoer, Ken L $24.00 13

Corunna, MI 728 466Witte, Merlin L $22.00 14

Kalamazoo, MI 728 633Cotton, Mamie L $22.00 14

Flint, MI 725 510Marzette, Robert P $21.00 16

Lansing, MI 723 651Sloma, Robert J $20.00 17

Ann Arbor, MI 713 539Towler, William A $19.00 18

Harrison Township, MI 712 463Lewis, Isaiah H $17.00 19

Kalamazoo, MI 707 633Spearman, Jerry $17.00 20

Grand Rapids, MI 705 581Nichols, Jesse C $16.00 21

Albion, MI 703 610Reid, Dennis C $15.00 22

Detroit, MI 701 616Cotton, Johnnie L $14.00 23

DeWitt, MI 700 563Sperry, Duane R $13.00 24

Jackson, MI 696 630Reese, James $12.00 25

Eastpointe, MI 695 460Brandon, Melvin C $12.00 26

Grand Rapids, MI 694 537Ogg, Jerry L $11.00 27

Port Huron, MI 693 549Hall, Robert L $10.00 28

Total prizes awarded in this division: $840.00

Singles, Class C, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Stanton, MI 770 659Smith, Carl D $100.00 1

Dimondale, MI 765 410Taylor, Daniel C $50.00 2

Sturgis, MI 763 432Finlayson, Bill G $46.00 3

Jackson, MI 762 583Valdez, Anthony J, Jr $41.00 4

Flint, MI 760 509Croteau, Gerald A, Sr $35.00 5

Flint, MI 760 580Thompson, Donald $35.00 5
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Flushing, MI 745 576Holmen, Paul A $30.00 7

Howell, MI 741 445Chappelle, Thomas J $28.00 8

Birch Run, MI 734 586Becker, Robert M $26.00 9

Eaton Rapids, MI 732 560Rahl, Thomas C $23.00 10

Corunna, MI 728 489Francisco, Steve K $21.00 11

Mt. Pleasant, MI 723 622Lewis, David P $19.00 12

Livonia, MI 720 646Martin, Mark A $17.00 13

Grand Rapids, MI 718 570Lidgard, Randy D $16.00 14

Detroit, MI 716 616Johnson, Larry $15.00 15

Detroit, MI 710 637Wilbon, Michael $14.00 16

Corunna, MI 709 516Thayer, Randy L $13.00 17

Rockford, MI 707 599Grochowalski, James A $11.00 18

Total prizes awarded in this division: $540.00

Singles, Class D, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Belding, MI 812 631Loughlin, Richard E $100.00 1

Jenison, MI 775 519Ward, Chris K $65.00 2

Grand Rapids, MI 772 579Peacock, Mark C $47.00 3

Coldwater, MI 751 480Weller, Mark D $35.00 4

Southfield, MI 736 635Kirkpatrick, A Rod R $28.00 5

Adrian, MI 732 614Wolkins, William M $20.50 6

Lansing, MI 732 409Kwiecien, Paul R $20.50 6

Fowler, MI 729 407Beachnau, Kenneth R $17.00 8

Stanton, MI 717 505Perkins, Gary L $16.00 9

Kentwood, MI 706 615Marks, Mike $14.00 10

Grand Rapids, MI 705 581Holder, Orin S $13.00 11

Holland, MI 703 612Whiteman, Harry R $11.00 12

Wyoming, MI 702 572McCombs, Steve $11.00 13

Rochester Hills, MI 701 638Seavey, Wayne R $10.00 14

Total prizes awarded in this division: $408.00

Singles, Class E, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

New Boston, MI 756 558Dickens, Tildon E $68.00 1

Kalamazoo, MI 753 470Taft, Randy J $40.00 2

Grand Rapids, MI 752 644Telzerow, Kevin G $30.00 3

Adrian, MI 739 613Gower, Louis M $15.00 4

DeWitt, MI 738 669Kares, Mark D $9.00 5

Total prizes awarded in this division: $162.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $3,144.00

All Events, Class AA, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Dryden, MI 1,441 493Weld, Gerald F $72.00 1

Grass Lake, MI 1,420 500Keene, Clarence I $38.00 2

Canton, MI 1,413 546Thomas, Don, Sr $28.00 3

Lowell, MI 1,412 453Noffke, Paul E $20.00 4

Howell, MI 1,400 464Burr, Lance G $16.00 5

Edmore, MI 1,399 589Morrow, Melvin S $11.00 6

Grand Rapids, MI 1,393 487LaGrone, Roy $9.00 7
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Detroit, MI 1,393 535James, Donald $9.00 7

Lowell, MI 1,384 520Zaagman, Robert N $7.00 9

Total prizes awarded in this division: $210.00

All Events, Class A, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Grandville, MI 1,505 511Skiba, Thomas S $70.00 1

Redford, MI 1,443 443Rosan, L. Roger $40.00 2

Flushing, MI 1,441 455Miller, Ronald W $21.00 3

Mt Morris, MI 1,440 600Relph, Cleveland $13.00 4

Detroit, MI 1,420 640Coles, James R, Sr $10.00 5

Coldwater, MI 1,411 468Baldwin, Glenn R $8.00 6

Saginaw, MI 1,402 491Novak, Norman E $6.00 7

Total prizes awarded in this division: $168.00

All Events, Class B, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Jackson, MI 1,546 498Martinez, Jack G $75.00 1

Mayville, MI 1,510 451Young, Bernard E $40.00 2

Kalamazoo, MI 1,437 633Cotton, Mamie L $32.00 3

Ann Arbor, MI 1,424 539Towler, William A $26.00 4

Flint, MI 1,423 578Zubke, Robert J, Sr $20.00 5

Fort Gratiot, MI 1,420 534Harms, Dwight C $16.00 6

Grand Rapids, MI 1,415 562Nash, Elbert, Jr $14.00 7

Eastpointe, MI 1,409 460Brandon, Melvin C $11.00 8

Lansing, MI 1,408 651Sloma, Robert J $10.00 9

Jackson, MI 1,395 630Reese, James $9.00 10

Kalamazoo, MI 1,394 633Spearman, Jerry $7.00 11

Total prizes awarded in this division: $260.00

All Events, Class C, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Jackson, MI 1,477 583Valdez, Anthony J, Jr $70.00 1

Corunna, MI 1,464 516Thayer, Randy L $40.00 2

Flint, MI 1,460 580Thompson, Donald $22.00 3

Stanton, MI 1,455 659Smith, Carl D $14.00 4

Rockford, MI 1,430 599Grochowalski, James A $10.00 5

Waterford, MI 1,427 624Street, Scott $8.00 6

Howell, MI 1,426 445Chappelle, Thomas J $6.00 7

Total prizes awarded in this division: $170.00

All Events, Class D, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Belding, MI 1,606 631Loughlin, Richard E $55.00 1

Coldwater, MI 1,498 480Weller, Mark D $25.00 2

Adrian, MI 1,492 614Wolkins, William M $19.00 3

Jenison, MI 1,481 519Ward, Chris K $14.00 4

Southfield, MI 1,479 635Kirkpatrick, A Rod R $11.00 5

Grand Rapids, MI 1,463 579Peacock, Mark C $8.00 6

Total prizes awarded in this division: $132.00
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All Events, Class E, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Coldwater, MI 1,502 482Pavelko, David A $30.00 1

Kalamazoo, MI 1,498 470Taft, Randy J $18.00 2

Total prizes awarded in this division: $48.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $988.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $7,276.00
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